SRB M R 00700 N HLX ___
PROFILE
DESIGNATION
UNIT OF
MEASUREMENT
M = Metric
E = Inch
APPLICATION

the rod seal and the buffer seal.  The SRB is an excellent pressure buffer option in
heavy-duty applications, offering extended sealing system life and performance.
Part Number Structure
SRBMR00700NHLX _
ROD BUFFER SEAL
With AE Ring
WWW.HALLITE.COM 81
S
R
B OPERATING CONDITIONS
*Dependent upon energizer used (NBR, FKM, etc.) and AE ring material. **For pressures above 600 bar, contact Hallite Engineering.
 metric inch
Maximum Speed Up to 4.0m/sec Up to 12.0ft/sec
Temperature Range* -45 to 200°C -49 to 392°F
Maximum Dynamic Pressure** 600 bar 8700 psi
Maximum Pressure Peaks (Spikes) 800 bar 11000 psi
SURFACE FINISH RECOMMENDATIONS
metric inch
RMR*
SURFACE ROUGHNESS µMRA µMRZ µMRT µINRA µINRZ µINRT
Dynamic Sealing Face Ød1 0.05 - 0.2 1.3 max 2 max 2 - 8 52 max 78 max
60% - 90%Static Sealing Face ØD1 1.6 max 7 max 10 max 63 max 276 max 394 max
Static Housing Faces L1 3.2 max 10 max 16 max 125 max 394 max 630 max
*RMR is measured at a depth of 25% of the Rz value based upon a reference level (zero line) at 5% material/bearing area.
ANTI-EXTRUSION RING TABLE*
AE RING MATERIAL AE RING DESIGNATION AE RING OPERATING TEMPERATURE °C
POM - -45 to 100°C
PA - MoS2 Filled A -45 to 100°C
Virgin PEEK B -45 to 200°C
*Other energizer materials are available. Please contact your local Hallite sales office for further information.
ENERGIZER TABLE*
*Other energizer materials are available. Please contact your local Hallite sales office for further information.
ENERGIZER MATERIAL (SHORE
A)
ENERGIZER TYPE ENERGIZER DESIGNATION
ENERGIZER OPERATING
TEMPERATURE °C
NBR - 85A Square/Profile N -30 to 100°C
HNBR - 85A Square/Profile H -20 to 150°C
FKM - 82A Square/Profile F -10 to 200°C
NBR - 80A Low temp. Square/Profile B -45 to 80°C
Data given are maximum values and can apply depending on specific application. Maximum ratings of temperature,
pressure, or operating speeds are dependent on fluid medium, surface, gap value, and other variables such as
dynamic or static service. Maximum values are not intended for use together at the same time, e.g. max temperature
and max pressure. Please contact your Hallite technical representative for application support.
N
O
T
E
MATERIALS
MATERIAL FEATURES
AND APPLICATIONS
FI
LL

600 barStandard Duty Application - R Light Duty Application - L
40.0 - 199.9 200.0 - 255.9 d1 + 15.1 6.3 0.4 2.0 7.55 0.50 0.30 0.20
At pressure >600 bar use diameter tolerance f8/h8.
*Radial Clearance G max. = maximum permissible gap all on one side using min. rod diameter and max. clearance diameter.
S
R
B
Applications with maximum radial clearance that are
using nylon, phenolic, or PTFE bearings must ensure
proper clearance in accordance with the bearing
recommendations to avoid metal-to-metal contact.
Please refer to Hallite  Type 87, Type 506, and  Type 533
Specification Sheets for this information.
PART NUMBER RANGE (METRIC)*
40.0 55.1 6.3 SRBMR00400****
45.0 60.1 6.3 SRBMR00450****
50.0 65.1 6.3 SRBMR00500****
55.0 70.1 6.3 SRBMR00550****
60.0 75.1 6.3 SRBMR00600****
65.0 80.1 6.3 SRBMR00650****
70.0 85.1 6.3 SRBMR00700****
75.0 90.1 6.3 SRBMR00750****
80.0 95.1 6.3 SRBMR00800****
85.0 100.1 6.3 SRBMR00850****
90.0 105.1 6.3 SRBMR00900****
95.0 110.1 6.3 SRBMR00950****
100.0 115.1 6.3 SRBMR01000****
105.0 120.1 6.3 SRBMR01050****
110.0 125.1 6.3 SRBMR01100****
115.0 130.1 6.3 SRBMR01150****
120.0 135.1 6.3 SRBMR01200****
125.0 140.1 6.3 SRBMR01250****
130.0 145.1 6.3 SRBMR01300****
135.0 150.1 6.3 SRBMR01350****
140.0 155.1 6.3 SRBMR01400****
145.0 160.1 6.3 SRBMR01450****
150.0 165.1 6.3 SRBMR01500****
155.0 170.1 6.3 SRBMR01550****
160.0 175.1 6.3 SRBMR01600****
165.0 180.1 6.3 SRBMR01650****
170.0 185.1 6.3 SRBMR01700****
175.0 190.1 6.3 SRBMR01750****
180.0 195.1 6.3 SRBMR01800****
185.0 200.1 6.3 SRBMR01850****
190.0 205.1 6.3 SRBMR01900****
195.0 210.1 6.3 SRBMR01950****
200.0 215.1 6.3 SRBML02000****
205.0 220.1 6.3 SRBML02050****
210.0 225.1 6.3 SRBML02100****
215.0 230.1 6.3 SRBML02150****
220.0 235.1 6.3 SRBML02200****
225.0 240.1 6.3 SRBML02250****
230.0 245.1 6.3 SRBML02300****
235.0 250.1 6.3 SRBML02350****
240.0 255.1 6.3 SRBML02400****
245.0 260.1 6.3 SRBML02450****
250.0 265.1 6.3 SRBML02500****
metric
Ø
d
1